

(In Chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25763/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2004 in SA No. 209/1989 of  
The HIGH COURT OF

MADRAS)

VENUGOPAL PADAYACHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. PICHAIKARAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee )

Date: 17/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ashok K.Sadhu Khan, Adv.

Mr.Ranjee Prasad, Adv.

For Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.3 allowed.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master