

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25763/2004

VENUGOPAL PADAYACHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. PICHAIKARAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having gone through the averments in I.A. No.4 of 2007 and Annexure P-9 in the light of Order dated 3.12.2004 passed by the Hon'ble Court, I am of the view that it is only just and proper to place I.A. No.4 of 2007 before the Hon'ble

Judge in Chambers.

Therefore, place I.A. No. 4 of 2007 before the Hon'ble Judge  
in

Chambers.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar