

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4985 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

VENUGOPAL PADAYACHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V. PICHAIKARAN(DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Statement of case on behalf of the appellant has already come on record.

LR Nos.1 to 3 of the deceased sole respondent are reported to be duly served but none appeared on their behalf.

Original record from the concerned High Court has been received.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR