

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4985/2010

VENUGOPAL PADAYACHI (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V. PICHAIKARAN(DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.57970/2017-FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATMENT AND CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING
SUBSTITUTION APPLICATON AND IA 61718/2016 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 08-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.
Mr. N.J. Ram Chandar, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Abatement is set aside.

Delay condoned.

The application for substitution to bring on record the legal
representatives of deceased sole appellant is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER