

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4985/2010

VENUGOPAL PADAYACHI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V. PICHAIKARAN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR  
Ms. Jyoti Prasher, Adv.  
Mr. N.J. Ramchandar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is allowed, in terms of the signed judgment.

Application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(MUKESH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Non-Reportable Judgment is placed on the File)